
® Shaw Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc. 

February 21, 2005 

Mr. Kevin McKnight 
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
625 E. County Road Y 
Suite 700 
Oshkosh, WI 54901-9731 

Re: Sheleski Property Status Update 
221 Washington Street, Menasha, WI 
WDNR BRRTS #: 03-71-186591 

Dear Mr. McKnight: 

Shaw Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc. 

790 Marvelle Lane 
Green Bay, WI 54304 

920.497.8910 
Fax 920.497.8065 

Enclosed find the groundwater and soil analytical reports for the referenced site. 
I have also included soil boring logs, borehole abandonment, monitoring well 
construction, and monitoring well development forms. As we have previously 
discussed our work on the project was stopped prior to completing the Site 
Investigation Report. 

If you have any questions regarding the site investigation activities, please feel 
free to contact our office at (920) 497-8910 at your convenience. 

Sincerely, 
Shaw Environmental, Inc. 

Matthew R. Oberhofer 
Business Line Manager 

Enclosures 

A Shaw Group Company 



Well 
Top-of-Casing 

Elevation 

MW-1 749.67 

MW-2 750.86 

MW-3 750.99 

MW-4 751.58 

MW-5 749.95 

MW-9 751.27 

TABLE4 
Groundwater Elevation Data 

Sheleski Property 
Menasha, Wisconsin 

Top-of-Screen 
Date 

Elevation 

745.67 5/3/02 

746.86 5/3/02 

747.49 5/3/02 

747.58 5/3/02 

745.95 5/3/02 

747.27 5/3/02 

Top-of-Casing to Groundwater 

Water (feet) Elevation 

3.66 746.01 

7.59 743.27 

8.38 742.61 

9.20 742.38 

6.70 743.25 

9.21 742.06 

Checked by: -------
Approved by: -------



Parameter NR720 GP-13 GP-13 
Table2 S-2 S-6 

Lead (ppm) 50 58 <6 
NR720 
Table I 

Benzene 5.5 <25 <25 

Bromobenzene 
Bromodichloromethane 
tert -Butylbenzene 
sec -Butylbenzene 
n- Butylbenzene 
Carbon Tetrachloride 
Chlorobenzene 
Choroethane 
Chloroform 
Chloromethane 
2-Chlorotoluene 
4-Chlorotoluene 
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 
Dibromochloromethane 
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 
1,2-Dichlorobenzene 
Dichlorodifluoromethane 
1,2-Dichloroethane 4.9 
1, 1 Dichloroethane 
1, 1 Dichloroethene 
cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 
1,2-Dichloropropane 
1,3- Dichloropropane 
Di-isopropyl ether 
EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) 
Ethylbenzene 2900 <25 110 
Hexachlorobutadiene 
Isopropylbenzene 
p-Isopropyltoleune 
Methylene Chloride 
MTBE <25 <25 

Naphthalene <25 740 

n-Propulbenzene 

GP-14 GP-14 GP-15 
S-2 S-4 S-2 

<6 <6 9.9"J" 

<25 <25 <25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<50 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 

· <25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 

<25 <25 <25 
<25 
<25 
<25 
<25 

<25 <25 <25 

<25 <25 52 
<25 

Tabfo I 
Soil Results 

Sheleski Property 
May 3, 2002 

GP-15 OP-16 
S-6 S-2 

18"J" 36 

16000 <25 

<500 
<500 
<500 
310 

21000 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<1000 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
<500 
24000 29 
<500 
2400 

-
1500 
<500 
<500 <."25 
14000 t,.l "J" 

9300 

GP-16 GP-17 GP-17 GP-18 GP-18 GP-19 GP-21 GP-22 GP-22 Meoh 
S-4 S-2 S-6 S-2 S-6 S-6 S-6 S-2 S-6 

9.7"J" 157 <6 181 <6 <6 <6 <6 <6 

<25 35 460 <25 1800 38000 <25 <25 <25 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

2000 100 <500 <25 

1800 210 21000 <25 

<25 <25 110000 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<50 <50 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <1000 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <50 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 
<25 <25 130 <25 22000 140000 <25 <25 <25 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 36 22000 <25 

1000 30 13000 <25 
' <25 <25 - <500 <25 

<25 <25 <25 <25 <250 <500 <25 <25 <25 <25 
<25 320 180 <25 9200 38000 <25 <25 <25 <25 

1100 <25 59000 <25 



1, 1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 
Tetrachlororthene 
Toluene 
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 
1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 
1, 1, I-Trichloroethane 
1, 1,2-Trichloroethane 
Trichloroethene 
Trichlorofluoromethane 
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 
Vinyl Chloride 
Xylene, o, m, &p 

Highlighted= Exceedance ofNR 720 Table 1 Standards 
'T' =Analyte detected between the LOD and LOQ 
All results reported in parts per billion (ug/1) 

. 
1500 49 510 

<25 780 
<25 350 

4100 <75 1600 

<25 <500 
<25 <500 

28 29 <25 35000 57 
<25 <500 
<25 <500 
<25 <500 
<25 <500 
<25 <500 
<25 <500 

<25 <25 <25 40000 51 
<25 <25 <25 20000 <25 

<25 <500 
<75 <75 <75 118,000 120 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

38 <25 <25 <25 3400 74000 30 <25 <25 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 
<25 <25 <500 <25 
<25 <25 <500 <25 
<25 <25 <500 <25 

<25 1300 75 <25 60000 220000 <25 <25 <25 <25 
<25 390 67 <25 18000 100000 <25 <25 <25 <25 

<25 <25 <500 <25 
<75 450 380 <75 79000 620000 <75 <75 <75 <50 



U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Analyte Result Units LOD LOQ Dil Run Date Method Analyst QC Code 
'~ 
'I 5039309A Sample Type Soil J1Lab Code 
lsampleID GP-13 S-2 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Inorganic 

General 
Solids Percent 80.0 % 4/22/2002 5021 

Metals 
Lead, Total 58 mg/kg 6 20 4/24/2002 6010B 

Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene < 25 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/22/2002 GRO95/8021 

Ethylbenzene < 25 ug/kg 5.4 17 4/22/2002 GRO95/8021 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) < 25 ug/kg 12 37 4/22/2002 GRO95/8021 

Naphthalene < 25 ug/kg 16 50 4/22/2002 GRO95/8021 

Toluene 49 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/22/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 7.3 23 4/22/2002 GRO95/8021 

l ,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg II 36 4/22/2002 GRO95/8021 

Xylene, o, m & p- < 75 ug/kg 18 58 4/22/2002 GRO95/8021 
~ . 

l[L'ab Code 5039309B Sample Type Soil 

jtsampleID GP-13 S-6 Sample Date 4/16/2002 
L-. 

Inorganic 

General 
Solids Percent 71.1 % 4/22/2002 5021 

Metals 
Lead, Total <6 mg/kg 6 20 4/24/2002 6010B 

Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene <25 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 

Ethylbenzene 110 ug/kg 5.4 17 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) < 25 ug/kg 12 37 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 

Naphthalene 740 ug/kg 16 50 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 

Toluene 510 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 780 ug/kg 7.3 23 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,3 ,5-Trimethylbenzene 350 ug/kg 11 36 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 

Xylene, o, m & p- 1600 ug/kg 18 58 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 
WI DNR Lab Certification #445134030 

AJV 

DLB 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

AJV 

DLB 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

Page 1 of 16 

7 
I 
I 
I 



U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MAR YELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Analyte Result Units LOD LOQ Dil Run Date Method Analyst QC Code 

I Lab Code 5039309C Sample Type Soil 
Sample ID GP-14 S-2 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Inorganic 

General 
Solids Percent 77.8 % 4/22/2002 5021 

Metals 
Lead, Total <6 mg/kg 6 20 4/24/2002 6010B 

Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene < 25 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Ethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 5.4 17 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) < 25 ug/kg 12 37 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Naphthalene <25 ug/kg 16 50 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Toluene 28 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 7.3 23 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 11 36 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Xylene, o, m & p- <75 ug/kg 18 58 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Lab Code 5039309D Sample Type Soil 
Sample ID GP-14 S-4 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Inorganic 

General 
Solids Percent 76.1 % 4/22/2002 5021 

Metals 
Lead, Total <6 mg/kg 6 20 4/24/2002 6010B 

Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene <25 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Ethylbenzene < 25 ug/kg 5.4 17 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) < 25 ug/kg 12 37 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Naphthalene <25 ug/kg 16 50 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Toluene 29 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25 uglkg 7.3 23 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 11 36 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Xylene, o, m & p- <75 ug/kg 18 58 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 
WI DNR Lab Certification #445134030 

AJV 

DLB 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

AJV 

DLB 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

SJV 

Page 2 of 16 

I 

I 



U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Analyte 

I Lab Code 5039309E 
Sample ID GP-15 S-2 

Inorganic 
General 

Solids Percent 

Metals 
Lead, Total 

Organic 

VOC's 
Benzene 

Bromobenzene 

· Bromodichloromethane 

tert-Butylbenzene 

sec-Butylbenzene 

n-Butylbenzene 

Carbon Tetrachloride 

Chlorobenzene 

Chloroethane 

Chloroform 

Chloromethane 

2-Chlorotoluene 

4-Chlorotoluene 

2,2-DCP, cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 

1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 

Dibromochloromethane 

1,4-Dichlorobenzene 

1,3-Dichlorobenzene 

1,2-Dichlorobenzene 

Dichlorodifluoromethane 

1,2-Dichloroethane 

1, 1-Dichloroethane 

1, 1-Dichloroethene 

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 

1,2-Dichloropropane 

1,3-Dichloropropane 

Di-isopropyl ether 

EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) 

Result 

79.8 

9.9 "J" 

<25 

<25 

< 25 

<25 

< 25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<50 

< 25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

< 25 

< 25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

Units 

% 

mg/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

LOD LOQ 

6 20 

13 40 

11 36 

25 79 

13 42 

14 46 

13 41 

11 35 

11 35 

6.1 19 

11 36 

10 31 

8.1 26 

9.3 30 

23 73 

10 32 

2.8 8.8 

6 19 

5.9 19 

5.4 17 

7.9 25 

8.4 27 

12 38 

5.7 18 

13 42 

14 45 

23 73 

6.8 22 

12 39 

7.9 25 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

Dil Run Date 

Sample Type 
Sample Date 

4/22/2002 

4/24/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Method Analyst 

Soil 
4/16/2002 

5021 AJV 

6010B DLB 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

QC Code 

34 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 

WI DNR Lab Certification #445134030 Page 3 of 16 
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U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Analyte 

Lab Code 5039309E 
Sample ID GP-15 S-2 

Ethylbenzene 

Hexachlorobutadiene 

Isopropylbenzene 

p-Isopropyltoluene 

Methylene chloride 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 

Naphthalene 

n-Propylbenzene 

I, 1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 

Tetrachloroethene 

Toluene 

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 

1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 

1, I, I -Trichloroethane 

1, 1,2-Trichloroethane 

Trichloroethene (TCE) 

Trichlorofluoromethane 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 

1,3 ,5-Trimethylbenzene 

Vinyl Chloride 

m&p-Xylene 

o-Xylene 

ILab Code 5039309F 
Sample ID GP-15 S-6 

Inorganic 

General 
Solids Percent 

Metals 
Lead, Total 

Organic 
VOC's 

Benzene 

Bromobenzene 

Bromodichloromethane 

tert-Butylbenzene 

Result 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

52 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

< 25 

<25 

<25 

<50 

<25 

71.6 

18 "J" 

16000 

<500 

<500 

<500 

Units 

·ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

% 

mg/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

LOD 

12 

8.7 

14 

14 

13 

7.9 

8.8 

II 

7.3 

12 

13 

6.7 

7.2 

16 

6.7 

14 

13 

17 

12 

8.5 

24 

24 

6 

260 

220 

500 

260 

LOQ 

38 

28 

45 

44 

41 

25 

28 

36 

23 

37 

41 

21 

23 

51 

21 

45 

43 

53 

40 

27 

75 

75 

20 

800 

720 

1600 

840 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

Oil Run Date 

Sample Type 
Sample Date 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

Sample Type 
Sample Date 

4/22/2002 

4/25/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Method Analyst 

Soil 
4/16/2002 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

Soil 
4/16/2002 

5021 AJV 

6010B DLB 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

QC Code 

4 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 
WI DNR Lab Certification #445134030 Page 4 of 16 
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U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Analyte 

ILab Code 5039309F 
Sample ID GP-15 S-6 

sec-Butylbenzene 

n-Butylbenzene 

Carbon Tetrachloride 

Chlorobenzene 

Chloroethane 

Chloroform 

Chloromethane 

2-Chlorotoluene 

4-Chlorotoluene 

2,2-DCP, cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 

1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 

Dibromoch loromethane 

1,4-Dichlorobenzene 

1,3-Dichlorobenzene 

1,2-Dichlorobenzene 

Dichlorodifluoromethane 

1,2-Dichloroethane 

1, 1-Dichloroethane 

1,1-Dichloroethene 

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 

1,2-Dichloropropane 

1,3-Dichloropropane 

Di-isopropyl ether 

EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) 

Ethylbenzene 

Hexachlorobutadiene 

Isopropylbenzene 

p-Isopropyltoluene 

Methylene chloride 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 

Naphthalene 

n-Propylbenzene 

I, 1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 

Tetrachloroethene 

Toluene 

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 

Result 

3100 

21000 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 1000 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

24000 

< 500 

2400 

1500 

< 500 

< 500 

14000 

9300 

< 500 

<500 

35000 

<500 

Units LOD LOQ 

ug/kg 280 920 

ug/kg 260 820 

ug/kg 220 700 

ug/kg 220 700 

ug/kg 120 380 

ug/kg 220 720 

ug/kg 200 620 

ug/kg 160 520 

ug/kg 190 600 

ug/kg 460 1500 

ug/kg 200 640 

ug/kg 56 180 

ug/kg 120 380 

ug/kg 120 380 

ug/kg 110 340 

ug/kg 160 500 

ug/kg 170 540 

ug/kg 240 760 

ug/kg 110 360 

ug/kg 260 840 

ug/kg 280 900 

ug/kg 460 1500 

ug/kg 140 440 

ug/kg 240 780 

ug/kg 160 500 

ug/kg 240 760 

ug/kg 170 560 

ug/kg 280 900 

ug/kg 280 880 

ug/kg 260 820 

ug/kg 160 500 

ug/kg 180 560 

ug/kg 220 720 

ug/kg 150 460 

ug/kg 240 740 

ug/kg 260 820 

ug/kg 130 420 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

Dil Run Date 

Sample Type 
Sample Date 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 · 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Method Analyst 

Soil 
4/16/2002 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

QC Code 

34 

1 
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U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Analyte Result Units LOD LOQ Dil Run Date Method Analyst QC Code 

I Lab Code 5039309F Sample Type Soil 
Sample ID GP-15 S-6 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene < 500 ug/kg 140 460 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

1, 1, I-Trichloroethane < 500 ug/kg 320 1000 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

1, 1,2-Trichloroethane < 500 ug/kg 130 420 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

Trichloroethene (TCE) _ < 500 ug/kg 280 900 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

Trichlorofluoromethane <500 ug/kg 260 860 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 4 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 40000 ug/kg 340 1100 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 20000 ug/kg 240 800 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

Vinyl Chloride < 500 ug/kg 170 540 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

m&p-Xylene 79000 ug/kg 480 1500 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

o-Xylene 39000 ug/kg 480 1500 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

ILab Code 5039309G Sample Type Soil 
Sample ID GP-16 S-2 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Inorganic 

General 
Solids Percent 75.6 % 4/22/2002 5021 AJV 

Metals 
Lead, Total 36 mg/kg 6 20 4/25/2002 6010B DLB 

Organic 
PVOC + Naphthalene 

Benzene <25 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GR095/8021 SJV 

Ethylbenzene 29 ug/kg 5.4 17 4/23/2002 GR095/8021 SJV 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) < 25 ug/kg 12 37 4/23/2002 GR095/8021 SJV 

Naphthalene 41 "J" ug/kg 16 50 4/23/2002 GR095/8021 SJV 

Toluene 57 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GR095/8021 SJV 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 51 ug/kg 7.3 23 4/23/2002 GR095/8021 SJV 

1,3 ,5-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 11 36 4/23/2002 GR095/8021 SJV 

Xylene, o, m & p- 120 ug/kg 18 58 4/23/2002 GR095/8021 SJV 

I Lab Code 5039309H Sample Type Soil 
Sample ID GP-16 S-4 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Inorganic 
General 

Solids Percent 70.1 % 4/22/2002 5021 AJV 

Metals 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 
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U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Analyte Result Units LOD LOQ Dil Run Date Method Analyst QC Code 

!Lab Code 5039309H Sample Type Soil 
Sample ID GP-16 S-4 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Lead, Total 9.7 "J" mg/kg 6 20 4/25/2002 6010B DLB 

Organic 
PVOC + Naphthalene 

Benzene < 25 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SJV 

Ethylbenzene < 25 ug/kg 5.4 17 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SJV 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <25 ug/kg 12 37 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SJV 

Naphthalene <25 ug/kg 16 50 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SJV 

Toluene 38 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SJV 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 7.3 23 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SJV 

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 11 36 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SJV 

Xylene, o, m & p- <75 ug/kg 18 58 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SJV 

jLab Code 50393091 Sample Type Soil 

1Sample ID GP-17S-2 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Inorganic 

General 
Solids Percent 77.6 % 4/22/2002 5021 AJV 

Metals 
Lead, Total 157 mg/kg 6 20 4/25/2002 6010B DLB 

Organic 

VOC's 
Benzene 35 ug/kg 13 40 4/23/2002 8021A CJR 

Bromobenzene <25 ug/kg 11 36 4/23/2002 8021A CJR 

Bromodichloromethane <25 ug/kg 25 79 4/23/2002 8021A CJR 

. tert-Butylbenzene <25 ug/kg 13 42 4/23/2002 8021A CJR 

sec-Butylbenzene 2000 ug/kg 14 46 4/23/2002 8021A CJR 

n-Butylbenzene 1800 ug/kg 13 41 4/23/2002 8021A CJR 

Carbon Tetrachloride <25 ug/kg 11 35 4/23/2002 8021A CJR 

Chlorobenzene <25 ug/kg 11 35 4/23/2002 8021A CJR 

Chloroethane <25 ug/kg 6.1 19 4/23/2002 8021A CJR 

Chloroform <25 ug/kg 11 36 4/23/2002 8021A CJR 

Chloromethane <25 ug/kg 10 31 4/23/2002 8021A CJR 

2-Chlorotoluene <25 ug/kg 8.1 26 4/23/2002 8021A CJR 

4-Chlorotoluene <25 ug/kg 9.3 30 4/23/2002 8021A CJR 

2,2-DCP, cis-1,2-Dichloroethene < 50 ug/kg 23 73 4/23/2002 8021A CJR 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 
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U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Analyte 

!Lab Code 50393091 
Sample ID GP-17S-2 

1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 

Dibromochloromethane 

1,4-Dichlorobenzene 

1,3-Dichlorobenzene 

1,2-Dichlorobenzene 

Dichlorodifluoromethane 

1,2-Dichloroethane 

I, 1-Dichloroethane 

I, 1-Dichloroethene 

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 

1,2-Dichloropropane 

1,3-Dichloropropane 

Di-isopropyl ether 

EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) 

Ethylbenzene 

Hexachlorobutadiene 

Isopropylbenzene 

p-lsopropyltoluene 

Methylene chloride 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 

Naphthalene 

n-Propylbenzene 

I, 1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 

Tetrachloroethene 

Toluene 

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 

1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 

1, 1, I-Trichloroethane 

1, 1,2-Trichloroethane 

Trichloroethene (TCE) 

Trichlorofluoromethane 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 

Vinyl Chloride 

m&p-Xylene 

o-Xylene 

Result 

< 25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

< 25 

<25 

< 25 

<25 

< 25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

1000 

< 25 

<25 

320 

1100 

<25 

< 25 

<25 

<25 

< 25 

<25 

< 25 

<25 

<25 

1300 

390 

<25 

150 

300 

Units LOD LOQ 

ug/kg 10 32 

ug/kg 2.8 8.8 

ug/kg 6 19 

ug/kg 5.9 19 

ug/kg 5.4 17 

ug/kg 7.9 25 

ug/kg 8.4 27 

ug/kg 12 38 

ug/kg 5.7 18 

ug/kg 13 42 

ug/kg 14 45 

ug/kg 23 73 

ug/kg 6.8 22 

ug/kg 12 39 

ug/kg 7.9 25 

ug/kg 12 38 

ug/kg 8.7 28 

ug/kg 14 45 

ug/kg 14 44 

ug/kg 13 41 

ug/kg 7.9 25 

ug/kg 8.8 28 

ug/kg 11 36 

ug/kg 7.3 23 

ug/kg 12 37 

ug/kg 13 41 

ug/kg 6.7 21 

ug/kg 7.2 23 

ug/kg 16 51 

ug/kg 6.7 21 

ug/kg 14 45 

ug/kg 13 43 

ug/kg 17 53 

ug/kg 12 40 

ug/kg 8.5 27 

ug/kg 24 75 

ug/kg 24 75 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

Dil Run Date 

Sample Type 
Sample Date 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

4/23/2002 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Method Analyst 

Soil 
4/16/2002 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

QC Code 

34 

4 

I 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 
WI DNR Lab Certification #445134030 Page 8 of 16 

I 



U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Analyte 

!Lab Code 5039309J 
Sample ID GP-17 S-6 

Inorganic 

General 
Solids Percent 

Metals 
Lead, Total 

Organic 

VOC's 
Benzene 

Bromobenzene 

Bromodichloromethane 

tert-B utyl benzene 

sec-Butylbenzene 

n-Butylbenzene 

Carbon Tetrachloride 

Chlorobenzene 

Chloroethane 

Chloroform 

Chloromethane 

2-Chlorotoluene 

4-Chlorotoluene 

2,2-DCP, cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 

1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 

Dibromochloromethane 

1,4-Dichlorobenzene 

1,3-Dichlorobenzene 

1,2-Dichlorobenzene 

Dichlorodifluoromethane 

1,2-Dichloroethane 

1, 1-Dichloroethane 

1, 1-Dichloroethene 

cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 

1,2-Dichloropropane 

1,3-Dichloropropane 

Di-isopropyl ether 

EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) 

Result 

73.3 

<6 

460 

<25 

<25 

<25 

100 

210 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

< 50 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

< 25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

< 25 

<25 

<25 

<25 

Units 

% 

mg/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

ug/kg 

LOD 

6 

13 

11 

25 

13 

14 

13 

11 

11 

6.1 

11 

10 

8.1 

9.3 

23 

10 

2.8 

6 

5.9 

5.4 

7.9 

8.4 

12 

5.7 

13 

14 

23 

6.8 

12 

7.9 

LOQ 

20 

40 

36 

79 

42 

46 

41 

35 

35 

19 

36 

31 

26 

30 

73 

32 

8.8 

19 

19 

17 

25 

27 

38 

18 

42 

45 

73 

22 

39 

25 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

Dil Run Date 

Sample Type 
Sample Date 

4/22/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

4/25/2002 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Method Analyst 

Soil 
4/16/2002 

5021 AJV 

6010B DLB 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A C:JR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

QC Code 

34 
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U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Analyte Result Units LOD LOQ Dil Run Date Method Analyst QC Code 

Lab Code 5039309J Sample Type Soil 
Sample ID GP-17 S-6 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Ethylbenzene 130 ug/kg 12 38 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

Hexachlorobutadiene < 25 ug/kg 8.7 28 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

Isopropylbenzene 36 ug/kg 14 45 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

p-Isopropyltoluene 30 ug/kg 14 44 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

Methylene chloride <25 ug/kg 13 41 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) < 25 ug/kg 7.9 25 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

Naphthalene <25 ug/kg 8.8 28 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

n-Propylbenzene 180 ug/kg 11 36 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

1, 1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane <25 ug/kg 7.3 23 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

Tetrachloroethene <25 ug/kg 12 37 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

Toluene <25 ug/kg 13 41 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene <25 ug/kg 6.7 21 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene <25 ug/kg 7.2 23 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

1, 1, I-Trichloroethane <25 ug/kg 16 51 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

I, 1,2-Trichloroethane < 25 ug/kg 6.7 21 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

Trichloroethene (TCE) < 25 ug/kg 14 45 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

Trichlorofluoromethane <25 ug/kg 13 43 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 75 ug/kg 17 53 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

1,3 ,5-Trimethylbenzene 67 ug/kg 12 40 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

Vinyl Chloride <25 ug/kg 8.5 27 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 4 

m&p-Xylene 150 ug/kg 24 75 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

a-Xylene 230 ug/kg 24 75 4/25/2002 8021A CJR 

I Lab Code 5039309K Sample Type Soil 
Sample ID GP-18 S-2 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Inorganic 

General 
Solids Percent 79.5 % 4/22/2002 5021 AN 

Metals 
Lead, Total 181 mg/kg 6 20 4/25/2002 60108 DLB 

Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene <25 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GR095/8021 SN 
Ethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 5.4 17 4/23/2002 GR095/8021 SN 
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <25 ug/kg 12 37 4/23/2002 GR095/8021 SN 
Naphthalene <25 ug/kg 16 50 4/23/2002 GR095/8021 SN 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 
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U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Analyte Result Units LOD LOQ Dil Run Date Method Analyst QC Code 

!Lab Code 5039309K Sample Type Soil 
Sample ID GP-18 S-2 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Toluene <25 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 7.3 23 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
1,3 ,5-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 11 36 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
Xylene, o, m & p- < 75 ug/kg 18 58 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 

ILab Code 5039309L Sample Type Soil 

Sample ID GP-18 S-6 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Inorganic 

General 
Solids Percent 81.5 % 4/22/2002 5021 AN 

Metals 
Lead, Total <6 mg/kg 6 20 4/25/2002 6010B DLB 

Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene 1800 ug/kg 58 180 10 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
Ethylbenzene 22000 ug/kg 54 170 10 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <250 ug/kg 120 370 10 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
Naphthalene 9200 ug/kg 160 500 10 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
Toluene 3400 ug/kg 58 180 10 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 60000 ug/kg 73 230 10 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
1,3 ,5-Trimethylbenzene 18000 ug/kg 110 360 10 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
Xylene, o, m & p- 79000 ug/kg 180 580 10 4/24/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 

!ILab Code 5039309M Sample Type Soil 

Sample ID GP-19 S-6 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Inorganic 

General 
Solids Percent 82.7 % 4/22/2002 5021 AN 

Metals 
Lead, Total <6 mg/kg 6 20 4/25/2002 6010B DLB 

Organic 

VOC's 
Benzene 38000 ug/kg 260 800 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

Bromobenzene <500 ug/kg 220 720 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

Bromodichloromethane < 500 ug/kg 500 1600 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 
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U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Analyte 

!Lab Code 5039309M 
Sample ID GP-19 S-6 

I 

tert-Butylbenzene 

sec-Butylbenzene 

n-Butylbenzene 

Carbon Tetrachloride 

Chlorobenzene 

Chloroethane 

Chloroform 

Chloromethane 

2-Chlorotoluene 

4-Chlorotoluene 

2,2-DCP, cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 

1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 

Dibromochloromethane 

1,4-Dichlorobenzene 

1,3-Dichlorobenzene 

1,2-Dichlorobenzene 

Dichlorodifluoromethane 

1,2-Dichloroethane 

1, 1-Dichloroethane 

1, 1-Dichloroethene 

cis-1,2-Dich loroethene 

trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 

1,2-Dichloropropane 

1,3-Dichloropropane 

Di-isopropyl ether 

EDB (1,2-Dibromoethane) 

Ethylbenzene 

Hexachlorobutadiene 

Isopropylbenzene 

p-Isopropyltoluene 

Methylene chloride 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 

Naphthalene 

n-Propylbenzene 

1, 1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 

Tetrachloroethene 

Toluene 

Result 

< 500 

21000 

110000 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

<500 

< 500 

< 1000 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

<500 

< 500 

<500 

< 500 

< 500 

< 500 

<500 

<500 

< 500 

< 500 

140000 

< 500 

22000 

13000 

< 500 

< 500 

38000 

59000 

< 500 

< 500 

74000 

Units LOD LOQ 

ug/kg 260 840 

ug/kg 280 920 

ug/kg 260 820 

ug/kg 220 700 

ug/kg 220 700 

ug/kg 120 380 

ug/kg 220 720 

ug/kg 200 620 

ug/kg 160 520 

ug/kg 190 600 

ug/kg 460 1500 

ug/kg 200 640 

ug/kg 56 180 

ug/kg 120 380 

ug/kg 120 380 

ug/kg 110 340 

ug/kg 160 500 

ug/kg 170 540 

ug/kg 240 760 

ug/kg 110 360 

ug/kg 260 840 

ug/kg 280 900 

ug/kg 460 1500 

ug/kg 140 440 

ug/kg 240 780 

ug/kg 160 500 

ug/kg 240 760 

ug/kg 170 560 

ug/kg 280 900 

ug/kg 280 880 

ug/kg 260 820 

ug/kg 160 500 

ug/kg 180 560 

ug/kg 220 720 

ug/kg 150 460 

ug/kg 240 740 

ug/kg 260 820 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

Dil Run Date 

Sample Type 
Sample Date 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

20 4/24/2002 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Method Analyst 

Soil 
4/16/2002 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

8021A CJR 

QC Code 

34 
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U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Analyte Result Units LOD LOQ Dil Run Date Method Analyst QC Code 

ILab Code 5039309M Sample Type Soil 
Sample ID GP-19 S-6 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene < 500 ug/kg 130 420 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

1,2,3-Trichlorobenzene < 500 ug/kg 140 460 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

1, I, !-Trichloroethane < 500 ug/kg 320 1000 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

1, 1,2-Trichloroethane < 500 ug/kg 130 420 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

Trichloroethene (TCE) < 500 ug/kg 280 900 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

Trichlorofluoromethane < 500 ug/kg 260 860 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 4 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 220000 ug/kg 340 1100 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 100000 ug/kg 240 800 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

Vinyl Chloride <500 ug/kg 170 540 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

m&p-Xylene 420000 ug/kg 480 1500 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

o-Xylene 200000 ug/kg 480 1500 20 4/24/2002 8021A CJR 

Lab Code 5039309N Sample Type Soil 
Sample ID GP-20 S-5 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Inorganic 

General 
Solids Percent 75.7 % 4/22/2002 5021 AN 

Metals 
Lead, Total 6.6 "J" mg/kg 6 20 4/25/2002 6010B DLB 

Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene 230 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
Ethylbenzene 690 ug/kg 5.4 17 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <25 ug/kg 12 37 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
Naphthalene 190 ug/kg 16 50 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
Toluene 530 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SJV 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 1500 ug/kg 7.3 23 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 570 ug/kg 11 36 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SJV 

Xylene, o, m & p- 1000 ug/kg 18 58 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 SN 

I Lab Code 50393090 Sample Type Soil 
1sample ID GP-21 S-6 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Inorganic 
General 

Solids Percent 77.1 % 4/22/2002 5021 AN 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 
WI DNR Lab Certification #445134030 Page 13 of 16 
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U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Analyte Result Units LOD LOQ Dil Run Date Method Analyst QC Code 

ILab Code 50393090 Sample Type Soil 
JsampleID GP-21 S-6 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Metals 
Lead, Total <6 mg/kg 6 20 4/25/2002 6010B 

Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene <25 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Ethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 5.4 17 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <25 ug/kg 12 37 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Naphthalene <25 ug/kg 16 50 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Toluene 30 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 7.3 23 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,3 ,5-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 11 36 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Xylene, o, m & p- <75 ug/kg 18 58 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

ILab Code 5039309P Sample Type Soil 

JsampleID GP-22 S-2 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Inorganic 

General 
Solids Percent 79.2 % 4/22/2002 5021 

Metals 
Lead, Total <6 mg/kg 6 20 4/25/2002 6010B 

Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene <25 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Ethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 5.4 17 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <25 ug/kg 12 37 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Naphthalene <25 ug/kg 16 50 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Toluene <25 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 7.3 23 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,3 ,5-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg II 36 I 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Xylene, o, m & p- <75 ug/kg 18 58 I 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 
WI DNR Lab Certification #445134030 
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U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Analyte Result Units LOD LOQ Dil Run Date Method Analyst QC Code 

I Lab Code 5039309Q Sample Type Soil 
Sample ID GP-22 S-6 Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Inorganic 

General 
Solids Percent 74.1 % 4/22/2002 5021 

Metals 
Lead, Total <6 mg/kg 6 20 4/25/2002 6010B 

Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene <25 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Ethylbenzene 95 ug/kg 5.4 17 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <25 ug/kg 12 37 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Naphthalene <25 ug/kg 16 50 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Toluene 39 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 140 ug/kg 7.3 23 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 50 ug/kg 11 36 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Xylene, o, m & p- 670 ug/kg 18 58 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Lab Code 5039309R Sample Type Soil 
Sample ID TRIP BLANK Sample Date 4/16/2002 

Organic 

PVOC + Naphthalene 
Benzene <25 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Ethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 5.4 17 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) <25 ug/kg 12 37 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Naphthalene <25 ug/kg 16 50 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Toluene <25 ug/kg 5.8 18 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg 7.3 23 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1,3 ,5-Trimethylbenzene <25 ug/kg II 36 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

Xylene, o, m & p- < 75 ug/kg 18 58 4/23/2002 GRO95/8021 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 
WI DNR Lab Certification #445134030 
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U.S. Analytical Lab 

BILL VACHON 
ENVIROGEN 
790 MARVELLE LANE 
GREEN BAY WI 54304 

Report Date 30-Apr-02 

Proiect # 
Proiect Name 
Invoice# 

000189 
MENASHA 
E39309 

Analyte Result Units LOD LOQ Dil Run Date Method Analyst QC Code 

LOO Limit ofOetection "J" Flag: Analyte detected between LOO and LOQ LOQ Limit of Quantitation 

Code Comment 

All laboratory QC requirements were met for this sample. 

3 The spike recovery failed to meet acceptable QC limits. 

4 The check standard failed to meet acceptable QC limits. 

Authorized Signature 

1090 Kennedy Ave, Kimberly, WI 54136 * 920-735-8295 * FAX 920-739-1738 * 1-800-490-4902 
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CHAIN L., CUSTODY RECORD 
9ev. Date: 12-17-98 

Project (Name 

Reports To: 8; / J 

Company J::. n ' 

Address·7 ;0 

Phone 

Chain# N~ 2 4 7 0 8 

Page_j_ofa_ 

0.. wr Analysis Requested 

Invoice To: Sample Handling Other Analysis 

Company Request 
N 

Add _ Rush Analysis ~ ress ~ (\J ~ 
Date Required __ ~ ~ ~ ,... ~ 0 l!") '"-: o 

City State Zip 1E 1E g g ~ ~ a: ~ ~ 
~ Normal Turn Around t:: I:::: <C co co w co 

Phone -a -a o.. 0: <C <C ~ <C <C . oowwo..o..3;::0..0.. ----~----~~--------~-~-~--------1~~~~ww 0 ww 
--o -- --No. of Containers Description* Preservation o o O G'.) 0 o O (.') I 
a:a: >1-000"6<(.c 

Time Size and Type o (.') o.. co > > > o o.. o.. 

)( ~ 

X :x 

x 

X x 
\ )< 

'X 
X 

><; 

.'X 
Comments/ Special Instructions 
*Specify groundwater "GW", Drinking Water "OW", Waste Water "WW", Soil "S", Air "A", etc. 

X 
)(, 

X X 

°)(, >( 

)( 

PIO/ 
FID 

)7. 0 

/, 61/t./ 

J ,Z) 

~-7 
3/7 

Date RMved BU;ign ) Time Date 

-=---~-'--/.?--=------o.«c.~'----=--_.::;_-~_.___..~~--- !) !-?-!- Y7 ~a 

L-~.L_,,!!,,.:£_./-¥=,Z44..t;,,t::__~.;,,,µ~- ~-/ Y·t1_g_J--= _________ --- ---

Received in Laboratory By: Time: [+- ~oO Date:.L~ ·(<30 



CHAIN ur CUSTODY RECORD A. _a/ytical Lab :iev. Date: 12-17-98 

1090 Kennedy Ave. • Kimberly, WI 54136 Chain # N ~ 2 4 7 0 9 
(920) 735-8295 • FAX 920-739-1738 • 800-490-4902 
LAB@USOIL.COM Page-i-c2__ 

Analysis Requested 

Company 

Address 

Sample Handling 
Request 

8 
_ Rush Analysis -.:i-

- - C\J-Date Required __ ~ ~ N ,.... ~ 0 l!) '"-: o 
c· s z- I I o ~ N co <( ("') ,.... 

wJ. S'f .s::,c. ity tate ip ~ Normal Turn Around ~ ~ ~ 00 g &l SJ ~ ~ 
- 07 /C> Phone -o -o a.. t <C <C ~ <C <C ~~-~~~----~--------~-~--~--------~r~~fufu~fuSJ 

No. of Containers Description* Preservation O o O ~ 0 0 0 CJ I 
a::a:: >1-00Qoll<(.c 

Size and Type o CJ a.. co > > > o a.. a.. 

X 

Comments/ Special Instructions 
*Specify groundwater "GW", Drinking Water "DW", Waste Water "WW", Soil "S", Air "A", etc. 

Date Received By: (sl

71
) 

<f"l'Y'"l:J~ ~ ~ 
~ 7 2'-o:?---~-----------

Other Analysis 

PIO/ 
FID 

n . .s 

Time D?te 

J;3iJ- ly}?--o 



StatcofW'lSCOl'ISin 
Department of Natural Resources 

Route To: 

son. BORING LOG INFORMATION 
Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98 

Wau:nhcd/Wasteww::r O Waste Management 0 
Rcmc:diation/Revclopmcnt II Other 0 

Pagc __ of_ 

Ucensc/Pcnnil/Monitoring Number oring Number 
,; 

------- \J 

Date Drilling Started Datc Drilling Completed Drilling Method 

0 41 I (e.1 Joo;;;, ()L-/1 / 1;;, f> ;;, 
mm dd YYYY mm dd YYYY 

Final Static Watrz ~ Surface Elevation 
Feet MSL Feet MSL 

I 
0 , n Local Grid Location 

Lat___ ON 
0 I ff 

Long______ Feet C S 
CE 

FectCJ W 
Facility ID Comity ty Code Civil Town/City/ or Village 

· _:2__ _L Gr-~ 
Sa le 

d!I --.5 

~] t 8. .D?: .i:: u 
- > e-c 00 0 
C: 8 ::I C: z. .Sa:: 

S- / 
,, 

le, 

... 
§ 
8 
~ 
0 

o:i 

~-~ 

'u' 
u 
~ 

1P u..., 
.s l 
-5 3: 
Q., 0 

~g 

VI.~ 

Soil/Roc:lc Dcsaiptian 
And Geologic Origin For 

Each Major Unit 

I hereby certify ~ the information on this fonn is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

f ) ",,_,.,,.,r 

'Ihjrlorm is authorized by Chapters 281,283,289,291,292,293,295, and 299, WtS. stais. Completion of this form is mandatory. Failun: to file 
this form may result in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct mvolved. 
Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more infonnation, 
including where the completed form should be sent. 



Swc of W'JSCOllSin 
Department of Nawnl Resources 

son. BORING LOG INFORMATION 
Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98 

Route To: Watcnlu:d/Wastcwau:r O Waste Management 0 
Rcmcdiaaon/Revelopment Ill Other 0 

acility/Projcc:l ame 
.She,\es Jr_ 

Boring Drilled By: Name o crew chie ( an 
FastNamc: l'.) '1 ...._ L&stName: /2 Cil'\ r:J. D .,- -{ 

rmn: P,eb<-- Techrio/0,1 s 
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. 

Grid Origin C C estimated: C > or Boring Location C 
State Plane____ __N, ______ E S/C/N 

G.e"e..r- .-,~,._ ::_1. ~d, :)3. T ;).ON, R 

Page __ of_ 

Llcen.sc/Pcnnil/Mooitoring Number oring Nwnbcr 

------- (3 
Date Drilling Started Dare Drilling Complc:u:d Drilling Method 

0 Lf 1..l.Ce.,1 Joo-;;, _()f-(J I 61? o o ;) 
mm dd 1111 mm dd 1111 

Final Static Wau;r Level Sudacc Elcvlllioa 

Feet MSL Feet MSL 

I 
Lat O , " Local Grid Location 

--o--, --. a N 
Long______ Feet C S 

le Diameter 
;,1.,0 inches 

CE 
FectCW 

Facility ID County ty Code Civil Town/City/ or Village 
__:2_-1_ c_,· C5 &IiP ~VI /s, /r. '-f 

Soil/Rock Dcsaiplion 
And Geologic Origin For 

Each Major Unit 

_sp 

I hereby certify that the information on this fonn is ttuc and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

fvA 

\ 

Soil Pro erties 

~-= .5:.5 
...l...l 

I\ NI\ 
i 
j 

, -\ -- - -- . - \ ---- -- ---------------------

· orm is autbomcd by Chapters 281, 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wts. stats. Completion of this form is rnBDdatmy. F~ to file 
this form may result in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and~ iny-olved. 
Persooally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more information, 
including where the completed form should be sent. 



Swc of W"ISCOllSin 
Dc:parancntofNawral Rc:sourccs son. BORING LOG INFORMATION 

Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98 

Route To: Wall::rshcd/Wutewatc:r O Waste Management 0 
Rc:mc:diation/Reveloprncnt II Other D 

acilir:y/Projccl ame 
She I es 

Boring Dri.lled By: Name o crew chie ( an 
FmtNamc:: l) q " LatNamc: (], Cir- o/. D .,- . -( 

F'am: f,-, b <-. Te c hr>o/occr s 
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. Well Name 

Page __ of_ 

Liccnsc/Pcnnif/Monitoring Number oring Number 

6 
Date Drilling Stated Datc Drilling Complcu:d Drilling Method 

o 4 1..l{e_t cJ. oo;;, _O!f, 16 1;;, o o ;; 
mm dd YYYY mm dd YYYY 

Final Static W atc:r Level Surucc Elevation 
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I 
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--- ON 0 I • 
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le Diameter 
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Soil/Rock Desaiption 
And Geologic Origin For 

Each Major Unit 
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• orm. is authomcd by Chapters 281,283,289,291,292,293,295, and 299, WIS. Stais. Completion of this form is mandatmy. F~ to file 
this form may result in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and~ myolved. 
Pcrsonally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See ins1ructions for more information, 
meluding where the completed form should be sent. 



Swc of WJSCOllSin 
Department of Natural Rcsourccs son. BORING LOG INFORMATION 

Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98 

Route To: Watc:rshcd/Wutewarcr O Wast.e Management 0 
Rc:rncdia.tion/ReveJopment Ill Other 0 

Boring Drilled By: Name o crew chie ( an 
rustNamc: t) 'I"' LastName: /2 Clh d D v f 

F'ma: f,. /:::J <, Te c hrio/0<::1 s 
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. Well Name 

Grid Origin C C estimated: C ) or Boring Location C 
SwcPlanc____ __N, ______ E S/C/N 
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Page __ of_ 
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Dau: Drilling Stutcd Daac Drilling Completed Drilling Method 
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I hereby certify ~ the information on this fonn is ttue and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
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· is authomcd by Chapters 281,283,289,291,292.293, 29S, and 299, WtS. stats. Completion of this form is rnandatmy. Failure to file 
this form may result in forfeiture of between S 10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depcndmg on the program and conduct involved. 
Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. N01E: See instructions for more information. 
including where the completed form should be sent. 



State of W"JSCXmSin 
Dcparunc:nt ofNawral Rcsourccs son. BORING LOG INFORMATION 

Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98 
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I hereby certify that the information on this fonn is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
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1his form may result in forfeiture ofbetwcen $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. 
Personally identifiable information on 1his form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: Sec instructions for more information. 
including where the completed form should be sent. 



State of W-uc:onsin 
Depuunent of Nawral Rcsourccs son. BORING LOG INFORMATION 

Form 440<M22 Rev. 7-98 

Route To: Wat.crshcd/Wastewau:r O Waste Management 0 
Rcmcdiation/Revelopment 118 Other 0 

Boring Drilled By: Name o crew chie ( an 
Fmt Name: t:, q " Last Nami:: /2 C ii'\ d o v { 

ram: Pr. b-<-- Te cJu1 0 / oc:- 1 s 
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. 
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Soil/Rock Description 
And Geologic Origin For 

Each Major Unit 

Page __ of_ 
Licc:nsc:/Penn.if/Moa.itoring Number oring Nmnbcr 

{S)P-!c 
Date Drilling Stated Date Drilling Complcu:d Drilling Method 
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Final Static Wlll:r Level Surface Elevation 
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I hereby certify that the information on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

· is authorized by Chapters 281,283,289,291,292,293,295, and 299, W-1S. stats. Completion of this form is rnandatrny. Failure to file 
this form may result in forfeiture of between S 10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. 
Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more infmmation. 
including where the completed form should be sent. 



StatcofW-JSCOnSin 
Dcparancnt ofNawral Resources son. BORING LOG INFORMATION 

Form 4400--122 Rev. 7-98 

Route To: Watc:rslu:d/Wutewatcr D Waste Management D 
Rcmcdiadon/Revelopment l'I Other D 

acilily/Projcct amc 

S~les 
Boring Drilled By: Name o crew chie ( an 
Fllll~ J::i 'l"' LalNamc: /], e,i-, of_ D v f 

ra:m: f,, fo-c. Techrio/o,r s 
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well No. Well Name 

Pagc __ of_ 

Llcc:nsc:/Pcrmit/Mollitoring Number oringNumbcr 

Date Drilling Stancd Dau: Drilling Completed Drilling Method 
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Lal O , ,. Local Grid Location 
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Soil/Roc:k Dcsaiplion 
And Geologic Origin For 

Each Major Unit 
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I hereby certify that the infonnation on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

· is authorized by Chapters 281. 283, 289, 291. 292. 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats. Completion of 1his form is mandatory. Failure to file 
1his form may result in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year. depeDding on the program and conduct involved. 
Persoually identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more information. 
including where the completed form should be sent. 



Sta1c or WJSCOnSin 
Department ofNarural Resources SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION 

Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98 

Route To: Watcrsru,d/Wutewatcl' 0 Waste Management 0 
Rcmcdiarlon/Revelopment Ill Other D 

Boring Drilled By: Name o crew chie ( an 
Fal:Namc: l) q " Last Nenc: (2 C ii\ r:/. D v f 

Fimc f,. b-c. Te c hrio!o" s 
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well ID No. Well Name 

GP 6 
Grid Origin C < estimated: C ) or Boring Localion C 

Sta1cPlane____ __N, _______ E S/C./N 

G.ch,e.,1· .-,~W'- -::.,1. ;a.::.-., :J.3, T .).0 N, RI 

Page __ of_ 

Llcc:n.sc/Pcnn.it/Moaitoring Number 

Date Drilling Stutcd Date Drilling Complc:tcd Drilling Method 

0 L{ J..1. Ce..t Joo ;J .J)fl1 I 6 1;;, o o ;; /:. 1 
m m d d y y y y m m d d y y y y C) eo p / e7 t· e 

Final Static Wau:r Level Surface Elevation 
Feet MSL Feet MSL 

I 
Lat O , 11 Local Grid Location 
--- CN 

0 ' • 
Long____ Feet C S 

le Diamcu::r 
;;,1.,0 inches 

CE 
Feet.CW 
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Soil/Rock Dcsaiption 
And Geologic Origin For 

Each Major Unit 
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I hereby certify that the information on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
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· is authorized by Chapters 281. 283, 289, 291. 292. 293, 295, and 299, Wis. stats. Completion of this form is rnaudat:rny. Failure to file 
this form ma:y result in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year. depending on the program and conduct involved. 
Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more infonnation. 
inclw:ling where the C001pleted form should be sent. 



State of WISCOllSin 
Dcpuunent of Natural Resources SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION 

Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98 

Route To: Watc:shcd/Wut.ewarc:r D Waste Management D 
Rcmcdiation/Rcvelopmcnt II Other D 

Boring Drilled By: Name o crew chie ( an 
FatNamc: t q"' LastNamc: /2, C,r, d Dir f 

Fam: f,, b-<-- Te c hrioloc::r s 
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well No. Well Name 

Grid Origin C C estimated: C ) or Boring Location C 
StarcPlane ______ N, ______ E S/C./N 

r;,.,"~I' .-,~ ._ -::_\ a.d, ~. T ;J..O N, RI 

LicenseJPcrmil/Monitoring Number 

Date Drilling Stated Datc Drilling Complc:u:d Drilling Method 
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Final Static Watr:r Level Surface: Elevation 
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--- CN 

0 ' • 
Long______ Feet CS 
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FectCW 
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And Geologic Origin For 

Each Major Unit 
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I hereby certify that the information on this form is ttue and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
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· is authom:cd by Chapters 281. 283, 289, 291, 292, 293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stais. Completion of this form is rnandatmy. Failme to file 
this form may result in forfeiture ofbetween $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. 
Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more information, 
including where the completed form should be sent. 



State or W'ISCOllSin 
Deparunent of Nawral Rcsourccs SOIL BORING LOG INFORMATION 

Form 4400-122 Rev. 7-98 

Route To: Watcrslu:d/Wastcwar.c:r D Waste Management D 
Rcmcdiation/Rcvelopmcnt 1111 Other D 

acility/Projcc:t amc 

She,\e.s 
Boring Drilled By: Name o crew chie ( an 

FatNamc: {:) '1"' LastNmx:: /2 Ctr\ o/. o .,- f 

Fam: f,,-, b-c- Techr>oloc-1 s 
WI Unique Well No. DNR Well No. Well Name 

Grid Origin C (estimated: C > or Boring Location C 
Sta.r.ePlane____ __N, ______ E S/C/N 

C. o"'(_j· >-, ~ " ::_ 1. :a.::..;, ~, T ;J. 0 N, R I 
Facility ID County 

Soil/Rock Dcsaiption 
And Geologic Origin For 

Each Major- Unit 

'"'1'~1'cq s_ 
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Pagc __ of_ 
Liccnsc/Pcrmi~toring Number oring Number 

Ci fJ- 01 I 
Date Drilling Started Date Drilling Complc:u:d Drilling Method 
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I hereby certify that the information on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 

· is authori7:ed by Chapters 281, 283, 289,291,292, 293, 295, and 299, W'is. stats. Completion of this form is rnandatm:y. Failun: to file 
this form may result in forfeiture of between $10 and $25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct mvolved. 
Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. NOTE: See instructions for more information. 
including where the completed form should be sent. 



(7) 

(9) 

State of Wisconsin \'V l!;LL/Ut<.lLLnVLt/ vvu.c.&&vLc. n..on..t"UUNMt;N·t· 
Ocparunent of Natural ResoUICes Fonn 3300-5B Rev. 12_

91 

All abandonment work shall _be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141 w· 
Admln. Code, whichever Is applicable. Also, see Instructions on back. ' is. 

ENERAL INFORMATION (2 PAC TY AME 

. ,. E 
..l-'>bv,,r,c,e"'t ~ ofSec.,23 : T . ...2Q..N;R...J:]_ w 
( applicable 

Gov't Lot Grid Number 
Grid Location 

ft. D N. D s .. ft.DE. D w. 

ell 

Original Wcl.1/Drillllok,IBorehole Construction Completed On· 

(Date) f/!«1/4?. 
0 Monitoring Well I Constroction Report Available? 
0 Wau:r Well O Yes • N.l 
0 Drillhole 

• Boreh>le 

~ Type: 
0 Drilled • Driven (Sandpoint) 

0 Other <Specify> 
D Dug 

Fotmation Type: 
• Unconsolidated Formation . 

Total Well Depth(~) /VA 
(From groundsurfacc) 

Casing Depth (ft.) 

Was Well Annular Space Grouted? 
IfYcs. To What Depth? 

D .Bedrodc 

Casing Diameter (ms.) .Lllf± 

D Yes ·• N.l O Unknown 
Feet 

Scaling Material Used 

c. 

Comments: 

(4) Depth to ater (Feet) 

Pump & Piping Remov~? 
Linet(s) Removed? 
Screen Removed? 

D Yes ON> 8 NotApplicable 

D Yes ON> II NotApplicable 
0 Yes O N> lfj Not Applicable 

Casing Left in Place? 0 · Yes B N> . 
If No, Explain C'::£ c' A co 'pg Qo Cr /J Ct 

T"' v 
Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface? O Yes &:NJ 
Did Sealing Material Rise to Surface? .• Yes O N.l 
.Did Material Settle Aftec 24 Hours? o· Yes flJ· N.l 

IfYcs. Was Hole Retopped? O _Yes O N.l 

(S) Required Method of Placing Sealing Material. 

-~vity 0ConductorPipe-Pumped 
O 0ump Bailer D Othec (ExpWn) . 

(6) scaµng Materials For monitoring wells and 
0 Neat Cement Grout moni~ well boi:choles only 
0 Sand-Ccment(Concrete) Grout 

.O~ 
D Clay-Sand Slurry 
0 Bentonitc-Sand Shnty 

• aiipped Bentonite 

From (Ft.) . To (Ft.) 

Surfaoe 

I D Bcntonite Pellets 
I D Granular Bemonite 
: D Bentonite - Cement Grout 
I 

Mix Ratio 
or Mud Weight 

---------------------------------------



(1) 

State of Wisconsin 
Department of Natural ResoUICCS 

Rev. 12-91 

Alf abandonment work shall _be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141 w· 
Admln. Code, whichever Is applicable. Also, see Instructions on back. ' is. 

Form 3300-5B 

E ERAL l<'ORMATION (Z PAC TY AME 

applicable 

Gov'tLot GridNwnber 
Grid Location 

ft. D N. D s .• ft. 0 E. 0 W. 

ell 

Original Wcl.1/Drillliolc/Borehole Construction Completed On· 

(Date> 7jl <c/{z ?: · 

D Monitoring Well I Construction Report Available? 
D Wat.er Well O Yes • NJ 
D Driilhole 
• Botcoole 

~Type: 
D Drilled • Driven (Sandpoint) 

D Ocher <Specify> 
D Dug 

Foanation Type: 
• thtconsolidated Formation . 

Tow Well Depth(~) Al A 
(From groundsurface) 

Casing Depth {ft.) AJA; 
WasWell AnnularSpaceGroutod? 

If Y cs, To What Depth? 

D .Bei:irocl. 

Casing Diameta(ms.) _.&ft. 

0 Yes ·• NJ O Unknown 
Feet 

Sealing Material Used 

h 

Comments: 

(4) Deplh. to atec (Feet) 

Pump & Piping Remov.ed? 
Uner(s) Removed? 

Screen Removed? 

0 Yes O NJ 8 NotApplicable 

D Yes O NJ fl Not Applicable 
0 Yes O NJ II.I NotApplicable 
0 Yes fll NJ . Casing Left in Place? 

If No, Explain f'4; <· f:: CC? 'pr 

WasCasingCutOffBelow Surface? O Yes DNJ 
Did Sealing Material Rise to Surface.? .. Yes O NJ-
.Did Material Settle After 24 Hours? o· Yes fl NJ 

IfYcs, Was HoleRetopped? D _Yes O NJ 

(5) Required Method of Placing Sealing Material 

Ill Cood11ctor Pipe-Gravity D Conductor Pipe-Pumped 
D Dtmip Bailer D Other(ExpWn) . 

(6) Sca!ing Materials For m<>nitoring wells and 
0 Neat Cement Grout monitoring well boreholes only 
D Sand-Cement(Concrete) Grout · · 

0 ~ l O Bcntonite Pellets 
·o aay.sands1uny , o 0ranu1arBcntonite 

D Bentonite-Sand Sluny : D Bentonite - Cement Grout 
.QtippodBentonite 1 

From (Ft.) To {Ft.) 

Surf~ 

Mix.Ratio 
or Mud Weight 

---------------------------------------



(1) 

Sc.ate of Wisconsin 
Department of Natural Resources 

Rev. 12-91 

All abandonment work shall _be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141 w· 
Admln. Code, whichever Is applicable. Also, see Instructions on back. ' cs. 

Form 3300-5B 

ERAL FORMATION (l FAC TY AME 

applicable 
Gov'tLot Grid Number 

Grid Location 
a D N. D s .. 

ell 

Original Wcll/Drillhole/Borehole Construction Completed On· 

(Date> fjlu
1
/a ;z · 

D Monitoring Well 
D WaurWell 
D Drillhole 
• Borehole 

~Type: 

I 
Construction Report Available? 

D Yes BN> 

D Drilled B Driven (Sandpoint) 
D Odter (Specify) 

D Dug 

Formation Type: 
• Unoonsolidated ~on . 

Tocal Well Depth(~) i1J A 
(From groundsurfacc) 

Casing Deplh (ft.) IV!t 
Was Well Annular Space Grouted? 

If Y cs. To What Depth? 

0 .Bedrock 

CasingDiamcter(ins.) .&d. 

D Yes ·• N> 0 Unknown 
Feet 

Sealing Ma.tcrial Usod 

(4) Depth t.o atec (Feet) 

Pump & Piping Rcmov.ed? 0 Yes O N> 8 Not Applicable 
Lina(s) Ranovod? O Yes O N> If Not Applicable 

=~~~? fsi: jj:: fB_ NotApplicable 

If No, Explain (' '-t' c· \t CC' pr [.>''.., ( .' /), ~1 

Was Casing Cut Off Below Swface? 
Did Sealing Material Rise to Swface? 
.Did Material &ttle A&r 24 Hours? 

If Yes, Was Hole Retopped? 

v 
O Yes IJN> 
la Yes [j N> 
O·Yes flN> 
D ~es ON> 

(5) Required Method of Placing Sealing Material 

(II ~vity O Conductor Pipe-Pumped 
0 Dwnp Baikr O Othec (Expk.in) -

(6) scaµng Materials For monitoring wells and 
0 Neat Cement Grout moni~ well borclioles only 
0 Sand-Cement(Concrete) Grout · 
D ~ l O Bcntonit.e Pellets 
. D Clay-Sand Slurry I D Granular Bentoni.t.e 
O lkn.tonit.e-Sand Sluny : D Bcntonit.e - Cement Grout 
• atippedBcntonit.e 1 . 

From (Ft.) To (Ft.) 
(Circle 
One) 

Mix Ratio 
or Mud Weight 



(1) 

State or Wisconsin 
Depmment of Natural Resowces 

Rev. 12-91 

Aff abandonment work shall _be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chapters NA 111, NR 112 or NR 141 w· 
Admln. Code, whichever Is applicable. Also, see Instructions on back. ' as. 

Form 3300-5B 

ERAL FORMATION (Z FAC TY AME 

applicable 
Gov'tLot Grid Number 

Grid Location 
ft. D N. D s .• 

ell 

Original Wcl.1/DriUhole/Borehole Construction Completed On· 

<D*) fl U'/0 ,? . 

0 Monitoring Well I Construction Report Available? 
0 Wlll:r Well O Yes • N:i 
0 Drillhole 
• Boreh:>le 

Constnlction Type: 
0 Drlllcd 8 Driven (Sandpoint) 

D ()(ha-(Specify> -----------

0 Dug 

Formation Type: 
• Unronsolidated Fomution . 

Total Well Depth(~) A( A 
(From groundsurface) 

Casing Depth (ft.) IVA; 

0 .Bedrodc 

Casing Diamctcr(IIlS.) .L1id:... 

Was Well Annular Space Grouted? 0 Yes ·• N:i D Unknown 
Feet If Yes, To What Dcplh? 

Scaling Material Used 

' •. 
{ ...... 7. ,-; 5 

Comments: 

(4) Deplh to a.tee (Feet) 

Pwnp & Piping Rcmov.cd? 
Linei(s) Removed? 
Screen Removed? 
Casing Left in Place? 
If No, Explain 

0 Yes O N:i 8 NotApplicable 

0 Yes Q N:i II Not Applicable 
O Yes D N:i m Not Applicable 
0 Yes fll N:i . 

Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface? O Yes l!tN:i 
Did Sealing Material Rise to Surface? f!I Yes [1 N:i 

.DidMaterialSettleA.fter24Hours? o·Yes fm N:i 
IfYcs. Was Hole Retopped? O _Yes O N:i 

('.5) Required Method of Pl.acing Sealing Material 

(II ~vity 0ConductorPipe-Pumpcd 
0 0ump Bailer D Otha- (ExpWn) -

(6) scaµng Materials For monitoring wells and 
0 Neat Cement Grout moni~ well boreholes only 
0 Sand-Cement(Concrete) Grout . 

. D ~ : D Bcntonite Pellets 
D Clay-SandSluny I D GanulsrBentonitc 
0 Bentonite-Sand Sluny : 0 Bentonite - Cement Grout 
• atippcdBentonitc 1 

From(Ft.) 

Sud'ace 

(Oxcle 
One) 

Mix Ratio 
or Mud Weight 

---------------------------------------
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(1) 

State of Wisconsin 
Depa.rtment of Naturu Resouoces 

Rev. 12-91 

Alf abandonment work shall _be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141 w· 
Admln. Code, whichever Is applicable. Also, see Instructions on back. ' is. 

Form 3300-5B 

E ERAL l<'ORMATION (Z FAC TY AME 

applicable 

Gov'tLot · Grid Number. 
Grid Location 

ft. D N. D s .• ft.DE. D w. 

Original Wcl.l/Drillhole/Borehole ConslIUCtion Completed On -

(Date) f/ V/~ «:. 
0 Monitoring Well I Constroction Report Available? 
D WatcrWell O Yes • NJ 
0 Drillhole 

• Boreh>le 

~Type: 
0 Drilled B Driven (Sandpoint) 
D Oiliet- (Specify> 

D Dug 

Formation Type: 
• Unoonsolidat.ed Fonnation _ 

Total Well Depth ca} Al A 
(From groundsurface) 

Casing Depth (ft.) J1JA; 
Was Well Annular Space Grouted? 

lfYcs., To What Depth? 

D .Jkdrodc 

Casing Diameter(ms.) .Lliil 

0 Yes ·• NJ D Unknown 
Feet 

Scaling Material Used 

30L-

(4) Deplh to atcr (Feet) 

Pwnp & Piping Remov.c,d? 
Lina(s) Removed? 
S<:reeztRemovcd? 
Casing Left in Place? 
If No, Explain 

0 Yes D N> II Not Applicable 

D Yes O N> f'li Not Applicable 
0 Yes O N> l!J Not Applicable 
D Yes fll NJ . 

K;,"" (' /],-.---; 
c::; 

Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface? O Yes fJN:> 
Did Sealing Material Rise to Surface? B Yes [l NJ 

.Did Mat.erial Settle After 24 Hours? O · Yes ffl NJ 
IfYcs, WasHoleRetopped? O _Yes O NJ 

(S) Required Mel.hod of Placing Sealing Material. 

Ill ~vity 0ConductorPipe-Pumped 
D Dump Bailer D ~ (Exp4.in) . 

(6) scaµ.ng Materials For monitoring wells and 

0 Neat CanentGiout moni~ well boreholes only 

0 Sand-Cement(Concrete) Grout 

.D~ 
D Clay-Sand Sluny 
0 Bentonitc-Sand Sluny 

l D Bcntonite Pellets 
I O Granular Bcntonite 
: 0 Bentonite - Canent Grout 

• OuppcdBentonite 
I . 

o. (Circle Mix.Ratio 
From(Ft.) To (Ft.) Sacks Sealant 

or Volume One) or Mud Weight 

Smfa::e 1r1-r/f kt} 

11;_ f-r /J h<J 



(1) 

¾'' 

State or w isconsin 
Department of Natural Resow= 

Rev. 12-91 

Aff abandonment work shall _be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141 w· 
Admln. Code, whichever Is applicable. Also, see Instructions on back. ' is. 

Fonn 3300-5B 

E ERAL FORMATION (Z FAC TY AME 

applicable 
Gov'tLot GridNwnber 

s .• ft.DE. D w. 

cl.1/Drillhole/Borehole Cons!IUCtion Completed On · 

f;b«/!a- «· 
0 Monit.orlng Well I Construction Report Available? 
D WatcrWell O Yes • NJ 
D Drillhole 
• Borelde 

~ Type: 
0 Drilled • Dtiven (Sandpoint) D Othec(Specify) ___________ _ 

D Dug 

Foanation Type: 
• Unconsolidated Fonnation . 

Total Well Depth(~) A/ A 
(From groundsunacc) 

Casing Dcplh (ft.) J1J4 
WasWell AnnularSpaccGrouted? 

If Y cs, To What Deplh? 

D .Bedrodc 

Casing Oiametec(ms.) .Ll!f.t. 

0 Yes ·• NJ O Unknown 
Feet 

Sealing Matcml Used 

Comments: 

(4) Depth to at.er (Feet) 

Pwnp & Piping Remov~? 
Liner(s) Removed? 
Screen Removed? 
Casing Left in Place? 
If No, Explain 

0 Yes O NJ II Not Applicable 

0 Yes ON> II Not Applicable 
0 Yes O NJ ~ Not Applicable 
0 Yes fll N> _ 

WasCasingCutOffBelowSurlace? O Yes lfiNJ 
Did Sealing Material Rise to Surlace? fll Yes CJ NJ 
.Did Material Settle After 24 Hours? o· Yes mf N> 

IfYes., Was Hole Retopped? O !cs ON> 
(S) Required Method of Placing Sealing Material 

fll Cood11etor Pipe-Gravity O Conductor Pipe-Pump«! 
0 Dump Bailer O Other (Exp4.in) . 

(6) scaµng Materials For monitoring wells and 

0 Neat Ce.tnait Grout monif:Orlng well boreholes only 
0 Sand-0:ment(Conccete) Grout · 

. 0 ~ l D Bentonite Pellets 
O Cla.y-SandSlurry , D GranularBentonite 
O Bentonite-Sand Sluny : D Bentonite - C.cment Grout 
• atippcdBe.ntonite 1 . 

From (Ft.) . To (FL) 

Smfa:e '4 f 
t !Jft 

Mix Ratio 
or Mud Weight 

/Oo 

---------------------------------------



State or Wisconsin 
Department of Natural Resources 

Rev. 12-91 

Aft abandonment work shall _be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141 w· 
Admln. Code, whichever Is applicable. Also, s00 Instructions on back. ' is. 

Form 3300-5B 

E ERAL NFORMATION (l, FAC TY AME 

applicable 

Gov't Lot GridNumbec 
Grid Location 

ft. D N. D s .• 

\'I Original Wel.1/Drillhole/Borehole Construction Completed On· (4) Depth to Warer (Feet) 

(Date) f/i(/7/4?. Pump & Piping Remov.cd? 0 Yes D N> II Not Applicable 
l.inet:(s) Removed? 0 Yes O NJ II NotApplicable 

D Monitoring Well I Con,"""""' Report A v,ilobfo? Screen Removed? 0 Yes ~ NJ (!J NotApplicable 
0 Wak.rWell D Yes • N> Casing Left in Place? D Yes NJ _ 
0 Drillhole If No, Explain A ' &'·F' {' i) --1 
• Borehole 

' '--t ,-. f~ f-.. i:= .. QC v 
Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface? D Yes ~N> 

~Type: Did Sealing Material Rise to Surfac.e? • Yes N> 
D Drilled • Driven (Sandpoint) D Dug .Did Material Settle After 24 Hours? 0·Yes flN> 
D Odter (Specify) If Yes, Was Hole Retopped? D !es ON> 

Fonnation Type: 
(5) Reqwred Method of Placing Sealing Material 

• Unoonsolidated ~on . D .Bedrock ·~vity D Conductor Pipe-Pumped 
0 Dump Bailer D Otb.ec(ExpWn> . 

Total Well Depth (ft) !1/ A Casing Diameter (ins.) .LllL1 (6) scaµng Materials For monitoring wells and 
(From groundsurfaoe) D Neat Cement Grout tnoni~ well boreholes only 

/l!A; 
D Sand-Ccment(Conc.rete) Grout 

Casing Deplh (ft.) .0 Concrete l D Bentonite Pellets 

D Clay-Sand Sluny I D Granular Bcntonite 

Was Well Annular Space Grouted? D Yes ··NJ 0 Unknown D Bentonite-Sand Sluny : D Bentonite - Cement Grout 

If Yes. To What Deplh? Feet • Otippod Bentonite I 

(1) NO. !II!lS, (Circle Mix Ratio 
Sealing Material Used From(Ft.) . To (Ft.) Sacks Sealant One) or Mud Weight 

or Volume 

A-zJJi1aH ~-!ch Surfa:e ¼ff_ 1/tj b Q • Jo <'J /tr .A., ...,i.;,J f-
3/4 ,, y 

'J '1 h: . , 

f/ /Zev, -/7'>n; T 1'.'.. r..,.-,t-'l IO <: '41+ JrilJ- ld<J J.o 6..1? h /4}'1 ! l , u 

fPI Comments: 

30L. 



(7) 

State of Wisconsin 
Ocpa.rtmenc of Natural Resow= 

Rev. 12-91 

All abandonment work shall _be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141 w· 
Admln. Code, whichever Is applicable. Also, see Instructions on back. ' is. 

Form 3300-5B 

E ERAL Nl<'ORMATION (l, FAC TY AME 

applicable 

Gov't Lot Grid Number 
Grid Location 

ft. D N. D s .. ft.DE. D w. 

ell 

Original W cll/Drillhole/Borehole Construction Completed On -

(Date) f/;«/{1 ;z. 
0 Monitoring Well 'Construction Report Available? 
0 WatecWell D Yes • N:, 
0 Driilhole 
• Boreh:,Ie 

~ Type: 
D Dug 0 Drilled • Driven (Sandpoint) D Other(Spocify) ___________ _ 

Fomution Tvn.-.: 
• Unconsoli&t.cd Formation . 0 ·Bedrock 

Toca:l Well Depth (it) A/ A Casing Diametcr(ins.) .L1tt± 
(From groundsurface) 

Casing Depth (ft.) 

WasWcll AnnularSpaceGrouted? 
JfYcs. To WhatDeplh? 

D Yes ·• N> 0 Unknown 
Feet 

Scaling Material Used 

(4) Depth to a.tee (Feet) 

Pump & Piping Remov~? 
l.,inQ:'(s) Removed? 
Screen Removed? 

D Yes O N> Ill Not Applicable 

D Yes ON, II NotApplicable 
O Yes D N> 1!1 NotApplicable 

Casing Left in Place? 0 Yes fll N, _ 
If No, Explain (\ _ _,__- c· (s CC' b r h," r"" (. /] ~! 

Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface? O Yes fj.Nl 
Did Sealing Material Rise to Surface? ll Yes O N, 
.Did Material Settle After24 Hours? o· Yes f! N, 

JfYes, Was Hole Retopped? D ~cs D N> 

(5) Requjred Method of Placing Sealing Material 

ll~vity 0ConductorPipe-Pumpcd 
D Dump B~ D Other(ExpWn). 

(6) Sea!ing Materials For monitoring wells and 

0 Neat Cement Grout moni~ well boreholes only 
D Sand-Cement(Concrete) Grout · 

D Concnte : 0 Bentonite Pellets 
. D Clay-Sand Sluny I D Granular Bentoni.te 

D Bentonite-Sand Sluny : D Bentonite - Cement Grout 

• atippcdBentonite 1 

From (Ft.) To (Ft.) 
Mix Ratio 

or Mud Weight 

Comments:. _____________________ __;. ________________ _ 



(1) 

(9) 

SULe of Wisconsin 
Department of Natural Resources Rev. 12-91 

All abandonment work shall be performed in accordance with the provisions of Chapters NR 111, NR 112 or NR 141 w· 
Admln. Code, whichever Is applicable. Also, see Instructions on back. ' is. 

Form 3300-5B 

E ERAL Nl<'ORMATION (2; FAC TY AME 

applicable 

Gov'tl..ot Grid Number 
Grid Location 

ft. D N. D s .• ft. 0 E. 0 W. 

ell 

Ori&inal Wcll/Drillhole/Borehole Construction Completed On -

(Date) fj;«/{1?. 
0 Monitoring Well 
0 Wm:cWell 
0 Drillhole 
• Boremle 

~ Type: 

Construction Report Available? 

D Yes • Ni 

0 Drilled • Driven (Sandpoint) 
0 Other (Specify) 

D Dug 

Formation Type: 
• Unooasolidated Formation . 0 ·Bedrock 

Tota:l Well Deplh (~) J1I A Casing Diameter(ms.) .&ft. 
(From groundsurface) 

Casing Depth (ft.) 

WasWell AnnularSpa.ceGrouted? 
HY cs, To What Depth? 

0 Yes ·• Ni O Unknown 
Feet 

Sealing Mataial Used 

Comments: 

(4) Depth to at.er (Feet) 

Pwnp & Piping Remov~? 
~s) Removed? 
S<:reen.Removed? 

0 Yes O Ni 8 Not Applicable 

0 Yes O Ni fB Not Applicable 
0 Yes O Ni (II NotApplicable 

Casing Left in Place? 0 Yes II Ni _ 
HNo, Explain r 'o e K'·t'"' ( , ,1 ~1 

1 !::::f ,- f2: C'C" d Q 

Was Casing Cut Off Below Surface? D Yes & Ni 
Did Sealing Material Rise to Surface? II Yes O Ni 
.OidMaterialSettleAfter24Ho~? o·Yes fl Ni 

IfYes. Was Hole Retopped? O _Yes D Ni 

(5) Required Method of Pl.acing Sealing Material 

II ~vity 0ConductorPipe-Pumped 
O 0ump Baikr D Other (ExpW.n) -

(6) s~ Materials For monitoring wells and 

0 Neat Cement Grout monif!:>rlng well boreholes only 

0 Sand-Ccment(Concrete) Grout · 
D Cona-cte l O Bentonite Pellets 
·o CJ.ay.san<1s1uny • o 0ranu1arBe.ntonite 
D Bentonite-Sand Sluny : D Bentonite - Cement Grout 
• atlpped Bentonite I 

From (Ft.) To (Ft.) (Circle 
One) 

Mix Ratio 
or Mud Weight 

----------------------------------------


